732	594	4720	P. 02
102	\sim	7120	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

•	NT\$ ONLY					
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED ST PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OR	ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: IGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): George E. Mark III and Bruce L. Daugherty						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
2. Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
ズ Assignment	Name: MERCK & Co., INC.					
Merger	Internal Address: RY60-30					
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000					
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY					
	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907					
Other:						
Execution Date: Oct 5, 1993	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/810,502 and titled: A METHOD FOR REDUCING THE IMMUNOGE (b) If this document is being filed together with a new second party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Yang Xu Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	, filed on <u>March 16, 2001</u>					
MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.					
City & State: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: <u>07065-0907</u>	- 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .					
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
copy of the original document. Yang Xu Reg. No. 45,243 Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
NOTE: Sand to Mail Ston Assignment, Recordation Set	vices or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-5995					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN	IG OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION					
1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Uni addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. I Trademark Office on:	ted States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and					

IN DUPL**70009**93715

Signature

Name (Print/Type)

KathyAnn Krajcik

Computer generated form Merck & E E E E Report 2 7

Date

732 594 4720

P.03

JOINT Merck Case 18410IA

U.S. Serial No. 08/109,187

Filing Date Aug 19, 1993

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, GEORGE E. MARK'III AND BRUCE L. DAUGHERTY

of 4 RICHMOND COURT, PRINCETON JUNCTION, NEW JERSEY 08550 AND 204 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD ROAD, SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079, RESPECTIVELY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

A METHOD FOR REDUCING THE IMMUNOGENICITY OF ANTIBODY VARIABLE DOMAINS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney,	JOHN W. WALLEN III	or a	an attorne)	with Powe	r of Attomey in this applica	Jon,
d MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Seri	al No., and Filing Date of	said appli	ication(s)	when kno	wn.	
Signed at RAHWAY, NEW JERSE	·	this	5^{th}	day of	OCTOBER 1993	
corge EMale			- W - 1			
gel E. Markety						
we Haughter						
e L. Daugherty V						

Page 1 of 2 REV.7/15/93

732 594 4720 P.04

FAILIN

JOINT Merck Case 18410IA

U.S. Serial No. <u>08/109,187</u>

Filing Date Aug 19, 1993

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at		this	day of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
		_	
•		_	
		-	
	,	_	
TATE OF NEW JERSEY			·
ounty of UNION			
Personally appeared	before me the above-named GEO	RGE E. MARK III	AND BRUCE L. DAUGHERTY
7 0100114113 1444			
me known and known to m		_	strument and acknowledged said instrument to be the
ee act and deed this	day of ()Ctober 1		NANCY E WAER Notary Public
		A N	NANCY E WAEB NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEX NY Commission Expires Nov. 2, 1893
	1	-	
County of			
County of Personally appeared	before me the above-named		
	before me the above-named		
Personally appeared		d the foregoing in	nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the
Personally appeared me known and known to n	me to be the person(s) who executed		nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the
Personally appeared	me to be the person(s) who executed	d the foregoing in	

Page 2 of 2 REV.7/15/93

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME, Q581₂4